economic conditions.  Load forecasts are a major input based on local conditions and must be
carefully monitored to ensure that generation development occurs in relation to future load
requirements.

Table 14 summarizes the results of various sensitivities.  Increases in capital cost, load forecast
reduction, or fuel price reduction could result in the favourable CPW differential for the Infeed Option
being substantially reduced or even eliminated.  Given the sensitivity of the load loss on the CPW,
particularly in combination with potential variations in fuel price and capital cost estimates, MHI
considers it imperative that Nalcor obtain as much understanding as possible regarding the future
prospects for the continued operation of its industrial customers and in addition, develop contingency
plans to address the implications of reductions in industrial loads.

71 Response to RFI PUB-Nalcor-56
72 MHI derived

January 2012 Volume 1: Summary of Reviews Page | 87

Table 14: CPW Sensitivity Analysis Summary

Sensitivity Summary

Isolated
Island

Option

Infeed
Option

Difference

1 Base case $8,810 $6,652 $2,158

2 Annual load decreased by 880 GWh $6,625 $6,217 $408

3 Fuel costs: PIRA’s low price forecast $6,221 $6,100 $120

4 Fuel price reduced by 44% from base case $6,134 $6,134 $0

5 Labrador-Island Link capital cost increased by
25%

$8,810 $7,050 $1,760

6 Muskrat Falls GS capital cost increased by 25% $8,810 $7,229 $1,581

7 Muskrat Falls GS and Labrador-Island HVdc Link
capital cost increase by 25% $8,810 $7,627 $1,183

8 Labrador-Island HVdc Link and Muskrat Falls
capital cost increased by 50% $8,810 $8,616 $194

9

Scenario with
 Fuel cost decreased 20%
 Annual load growth decreased of 20%
 Capital cost increased for Muskrat Falls

GS and Labrador-Island HVdc Link by
20%

$7,037 $6,878 $159

10

Scenario with
 Annual load decreased by 880 GWh
 Muskrat falls GS and Labrador-Island

HVdc Link Capital cost increased by
10%

$6,625 $6,598 $27

(Sources:
Scenarios 1,2,3,4,5,6,7: Response to RFI MHI-Nalcor-41 Revision 1 and EX-43 Rev.1
Scenario 8: Response to RFI PUB-Nalcor-118
Scenario 9: Response to RFI PUB-Nalcor-56
Scenario 10: MHI derived)

In addition, the matter of meeting environmental guidelines in the future could be problematic.
Nalcor stated that it may not be able to continue operating its oil fired generation facilities if a natural
gas combined cycle benchmark for GHG emission intensity levels is applied to oil fired generation73 .

It is also noted, that while no consideration has been given to carbon pricing in either option, the